CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for the Supplies to be used by City Government of Calapan as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to: NEW ISLAND ENTEPRISES

PHILGEPS Reg. No. : 2007-0715101446415023

QTY.	UNIT OF			
	ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
15	btls	Glue, 130g (Elmer's)	00.50	
53	pcs	Highlighter, assorted color (Stabilo)	69.50	1,042.50
25	packs	Index Card, 1/2	44.50	2,358.50
50	pcs	Laminating film, long	54.00	1,350.00
2	rms	Linen paper, tectured laid, ivory, 90gsm, long	19.50	975.00
2	rms	Linen paper, tectured laid, ivory, 90asm, short	2,495.00	4,990.00
4	pcs	Moistener Flat (for counting money)	2,295.00	4,590.00
1	pc	Monoblock chair, bench type, 3 seater, white	44.50	178.00
1	рс	Office chair	4,995.00	4,995.00
28	bxs	Paper clip, plastic coated, big	4,495.00	4,495.00
24	bxs	Paper clip, plastic coated, small	34.80	974.40
1	ream	Parchment paper, A4, 100's, white/pale white (for certificates)	29.80	715.20
6	packs	Parchment paper, A4, cream (for certificates)	545.00	545.00
2	pcs	Paste, 200g	59.50	357.00
12	bxs	Pencil, No.2 (Mongol)	54.50	109.00
1	рс	Pencil sharpener (Carl)	119.80	1,437.60
1		Permanent marker, broad, black (Pilot)	490.00	490.00
65	pcs	Permanent marker, fine, black (Pilot)	54.50	54.50
3	btls	Permanent marker refill ink, black (Pilot)	49.80	3,237.00
1	pack	Photo paper, high gloss, A4, 20's	179.50 159.50	538.50
9		Photo paper, glossy, A4, 20's	159.50	159.50
10		Plaque, 8.5 x 11	149.80	1,435.50
1		Plastic cover, thin, big roll	895.00	1,498.00
5		Post-it notepad, 1x1.5	29.80	895.00
7		Post-it notepad, 3x3	49.80	149.00 348.60
14		Post-it notepad, 5x3	64.80	907.20
1		Printing Calculator, 12 digits	6,498.00	6,498.00
2		Puncher, heavy duty, 2holes (Carl)	448.00	896.00
3		Push pin (MGK)	34.80	104.40
12		Record book, regular size, 150p	69.50	834.00
19		Record book, regular size, 300p	119.50	2,270.50
57		Record book, regular size, 500p	149.50	8,521.50
		Sub-total 3		57,949.40

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this

OCT 1 2 2023

in the City of Calapan.

Engr. MOSS LISIMBAHAN

Engineer II BAC Member DULCE AMOR E. LAO

Planning Officer III
BAC Member

JOANNA DIANE D. MORTEL

Legal Assistant I BAC Member

Dr. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian BAC Vice - Chairperson Engr. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA

Oity Engineer

BAC Chairperson

MARILOU F. MORILO Lity Mayor